

## WNS Group CEO Among Top 50 Power Executives of Outsourcing Leadership

November 18, 2011

Keshav R. Murugesh Recognized for Contribution in the Nearshore Services Sector

MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 18, 2011-- WNS (Holdings) Limited (WNS) (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global Business Process Outsourcing (BPO) services, today announced that the company's Group Chief Executive Officer, Keshav R. Murugesh, was named among the 50 most influential people in the Nearshore Americas region in the outsourcing industry. The 2011 list highlights 50 professionals who have played a major role in strengthening business process outsourcing and IT services in the Americas, developing new businesses, increasing the region's competitiveness, setting the highest standards for service delivery and, ultimately, improving the lives of their employees.

Keshav R. Murugesh, Group CEO, WNS, said on the occasion, "It is an honor to be listed among the 50 most influential people, and I thank my team and those who nominated me. I believe this is in fact an acknowledgment of WNS's success story and its significant contribution in the nearshore services sector. My team works very hard to fuel WNS's growth, and the successful completion of two years of our presence in the Latin American market, together with this recognition, underscores our commitment toward the expansion of our global footprint and delivery capabilities for global clients."

The Nearshore Americas Power 50 ranking is formulated based on key judging criteria that include personal impact on the growth and visibility of outsourcing in the Americas, a history of achievement in business or government, dedication to raising industry standards of excellence and recognition as an industry thought-leader.

"We are extremely proud to be able to highlight the serious and profound impacts that Keshav Murugesh, as well as others, are having in driving world-class practices in the nearshore services sector," said Kirk Laughlin, CEO at Nearshore Americas. "We hope you will join us in congratulating the ongoing achievements of this very special group of professionals, and continue to call on and challenge them to work collectively to bring appropriate recognition to this dynamic sector."

WNS marked its entry in the Latin America region in November 2009 with the establishment of a center in Costa Rica. The center serves as a nearshore delivery hub to support global clients with North American operations and provides multi-lingual services in both English and Spanish. The Costa Rica center delivers a complete suite of services including finance and accounting, customer service and research and analytics.

## **About Nearshore Americas**

Nearshore Americas is an independent online business news provider dedicated to expanding knowledge around the fastest growing IT services and business process outsourcing market in the world – Latin America. As one of the world's leading online resources for the global services industry, Nearshore Americas is committed to providing high value information and data for business, finance and IT leaders in the U.S. and around the World. Nearshore Americas is owned and published by US-based Next Coast Media – which also operates two other leading online news sites: Global Delivery Report and Sourcing Brazil. Visit Nearshore Americas to sign up for a free newsletter, and follow the brand through Facebook, Twitter and Linkedin.

## **About WNS**

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS), is a leading global business process outsourcing company. WNS offers business value to 200+ global clients by combining operational excellence with deep domain expertise in key industry verticals including Travel, Insurance, Banking and Financial Services, Manufacturing, Retail and Consumer Packaged Goods, Shipping and Logistics and Healthcare and Utilities. WNS delivers an entire spectrum of business process outsourcing services such as finance and accounting, customer care, technology solutions, research and analytics and industry specific back office and front office processes. WNS has over 21,000 professionals across 23 delivery centers worldwide including Costa Rica, India, Philippines, Romania, Sri Lanka and United Kingdom. For more information, visit <a href="https://www.wns.com">www.wns.com</a>.

## Safe Harbor Statement under the provisions of the United States Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995

This document includes information which may constitute forward-looking statements made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, the accuracy of which are necessarily subject to risks, uncertainties, and assumptions as to future events. Factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied are discussed in our most recent Form 20-F and other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. WNS undertakes no obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited

WNS (Holdings) Limited Sumi Gupta, Public Relations +91 (22) 4095 2263 sumi.gupta@wns.com pr@wns.com or David Mackey, Investor Relations +1 248 630 5197 ir@wns.com